(R-86-1895)

Adopted on

MAY 12 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT VIA FRONTERA/WEST BERNARDO DRIVE AND PRIVATE DRIVEWAY, San Diego, California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on MAY 12 1986 and bearing official Document No. WO. 118794 be, and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET SYSTEMS AT VIA FRONTERA/WEST BERNARDO DRIVE AND PRIVATE DRIVE-WAY.
- That the City Manager and the City Auditor and Comptroller are directed 4. and they are hereby authorized to add CIP No. 62-270 VIA FRONTERA AND WEST BERNARDO DRIVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS as a CIP project to the Fiscal Year 1986 Capital Improvements Program.
- 5. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$95,500 from the Rancho Bernardo Development Facilities Fund 39056 to CIP No. 62-270 VIA FRONTERA AND WEST BERNARDO DRIVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS.
- 6. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$75 from CIP No. 62-270 VIA FRONTERA AND WEST BERNARDO DRIVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for professional services rendered payable to Safeco Title Insurance Co.
- 7. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$95,500 from CIP No. 62-270 VIA FRONTERA AND WEST BERNARDO DRIVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYS-TEMS is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller to transfer excess monies, if any, to Rancho Bernardo Development Facilities Fund 39056.

ity Attorney APPROVED: John W. Wit

4/28/86

Or. Dept.: Purch/sks

CC-1265-В (REV. 12-76). A.C. No R-86-1895

7237 86864 01499

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

| | | | CEF | RTIFICA | TION OF | UNALLO | TTED | BALANCI | E A | AC <u>86864</u> | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | ORIGINATI | | 057 | | |
| forth in | the | EREBY C foregoing ise unallo | resolutio | that th | e money r silable in th | required fo he Treasur | or the a y, or is | allotment of anticipated | of funds I to com | for the purpose set ne into the Treasury, | | |
| Amount \$ 95,500.00 | | | | | Fund _39056 | | | | | | | |
| Purpe | ose _ | Authori | izing e | xpendit | ure of f | unds for | the c | onstruct | ion of | traffic signal | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | o Drive and | | |
| | _ | | drive | | <u> </u> | | | AR? | Pyan | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | | | - Cartery | | Auditor | and Co | mptroller | | |
| Date | | April 1 | <u> 4</u> | _, 19 <u>86</u> | <u>.</u> | Ву | / | Soyz y | Youry |)• | | |
| | | | | | ACCOL | UNTING DA | TA | | | *************************************** | | |
| ACCTG LINE | CY PY | FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT | JOB ORDER | OPER. ACCT. | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY | AMOUNT | | |
| 1 | | 39056 | | | 9544 | | | | | \$95,500.00 | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | i | | | | <u> </u> | | <u></u> | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | · Mary in the control of the control | | |
| | | | | | | | | TOTAL AM | TNUOI | \$95,500.00 | | |
| agreemer provision requirem the purp in the Ti the same anticipat | nt au ns of nents pose reasu are ted to | thorized the Char of the Cof said cory, or are to be dragged | by the he ter of the Charter of contract, e anticipa awn, and nto the | ereto att le City of of the Cit that suff ated to co that the | ached reso f San Diego ty of San I ficient mor ome into the said mone | lution, car o; and I de Diego, tha neys to me he Treasur ys now act | to be incured by the sufficience the contraction of | urred without further or ent money obligations a credit of the Treasu opriation, | out the viertify, in s have b of said the appropriate other | I by the contract or iolation of any of the conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which ther with the moneys rwise unencumbered. | | |
| Dated _ | | Apr | il 14 | , 19 | 86 | B. | Y | Auditor | and Co | griptroller Australia | | |
| PURPOS | SE _ | For pro | fession | al serv | vices. | | | | | | | |
| VENDO | R _ | SAFECO ' | TITLE I | NSURANC | CE COMPAN | IY | · | | | | | |
| · | | | | | ACCOL | UNTING DA | TA | | | | | |
| ACCTG LINE | CY | FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT | JOB ORDER | OPER. | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY | AMOUNT | | |
| 1 | | 39056 | | | 9544 | | 1 | | | \$75.00 | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ļ | | ļ | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | l | 1 | | L | LL | | | TOTAL AN | CUNT | \$75.00 | | |

R-265663

FUND OVERRIDE

#102

| sed and adopted by the Council of T | he City of San Dieg | o on | MAY 12 1986 | | |
|---|---|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Councilmen Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Uvaldo Martinez Mayor | Yeas E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E | Nays | Not Present | Ineligible | |
| AUTHENTICA | Cit | eputy Mayo CHAl y Clerk of | | n Diego, California. ELNOUR Diego, California. | |
| | Ву | Ell | an Bou | ard, Dep | |
| | | | | | |
| | Office of t | he City Cl | erk, San Diego, C | 'alifornia | |
| j. | Resolution | 6566 <i>i</i> | 3 Adopted | MAY 12 1986 | |

17 8 1 25 4 4

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1986 APR 30 AM 12: 55 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

AV. 32